PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILLY LAMAR DOUCETTE JR.	02/10/2020
RYAN DANE HALE	02/10/2020
COOPER SED WADLEIGH	02/10/2020
COREY MARVIN LONGORIO	02/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARRIOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	400 W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 950
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29662775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)236-3210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 542-8459

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

GAURAV GOEL, PATENT AGENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: VINSON & ELKINS LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAR711/4-002DSGUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAURAV GOEL
SIGNATURE:	/Gaurav Goel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5

505939221

source=20200227Assignment#page1.tif source=20200227Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051951 FRAME: 0043

source=20200227Assignment#page3.tif
source=20200227Assignment#page4.tif
source=20200227Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051951 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Warrior Technologies, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 400 W. Illinois, Suite 950, Midland, Texas 79701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application No. 29/662,775 filed on September 7, 2018, and is entitled "Large Bore Vacuum Adapter With Wheel," such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 5

(Signature)	Billy Lamar Doucette, Jr.	Date: <u>2</u>	10-20	
		intb	Cobran	
BEFO personally app	RE ME, the undersigned authority, o cared Billy Lamar Doucette, Jr., kno	n this <u>L/</u> day of _ wn to me to be the	nerson whose nat	, 2020, ne is subscribed to
the foregoing i	nstrument and acknowledge to me			
purposes and c	onsideration therein expressed.	Rest	A. A.	Bare o
		1 dry	& ville	/ - u
		Notar	Por Consular Off	icer

[SEAL]



(Signature)

Ryan Dane Hale

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Other day of February 2020, personally appeared Ryan Dane Hale, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Ryan Dane Hale

Septomery 2020, personally appeared Ryan Dane Hale, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Ryan Dane Hale

Septomery 100 - 200

Betty Diane Garcia My Commission Expires 07/02/2023

(Signature)	C. 082	Date: 7-70-70	
	Cooper Sed Wadleigh		
BEFOR personally appe	E ME, the undersigned authority, ared Cooper Sed Wadleigh, know	on this lot day of February	
foregoing instru	ment and acknowledge to me that long therein expressed.	ne executed the same of his own free w	ill for the purposes
		Betty Ordie	Johnag
		Notary or Consular Off	icer

[SEAL]



(Signature)	- Cong Lugari	***************************************	_ Date: 2 -1	0-3080	
	Corey Marxin	**	. 48.		
BEF	ORE ME, the undersigned	authoriy, on thi	ologo of E	ebruary	. 2020
	peared Corey Marvin Lon Instrument and acknowle				
	consideration therein expr	**	Zetrali	eie Buc	ġ.
			Notary o	r Consular Offici	25

[SEAL]



US-6838212v.J

RECORDED: 02/27/2020

PATENT REEL: 051951 FRAME: 0049